
� • 
London Borough of 

,,......: ... "'::�-�·"'�� Red bridge 

Official Parks Closing times 2024
Please note Parks Staff may commence locking procedures 30 

minutes before the closing times stated below. 

Entering or remaining in the park during closing times may 
result in you being locked in the park. 

January 

February 

March 

BST 

April 

May 

June 

6 
13 
20 

27 

3 

10 

17 

24 

2 

9 

16 

23 

31 

6 

13 

20 

27 

4 
11 

18 

25 

1 

8 

15 

22 

29 

16:00 

16:30 

16:30 

17:00 

17:00 

17:00 

17:30 

17:30 

18:00 

18:00 

18:00 

18:30 

19:30 

19:30 

20:00 

20:00 

20:00 

20:30 

21:00 

21:00 

21:00 

21:00 

21:30 

21:30 

21:30 

21:30 

July 

August 

September 

October 

GMT 

November 

December 

6 
13 

20 

27 

3 

10 

17 

24 

31 

7 

14 

21 

28 

5 

12 

19 

27 

2 

9 

16 

23 

30 

7 

14 

21 

28 

21:30 

21:30 

21:30 

21:00 

21:00 

20:30 

20:30 

20:30 

20:00 

20:00 

19:30 

19:30 

19:00 

18:30 

18:00 

18:00 

17:00 

16:30 

16:30 

16:00 

16:00 

16:00 

16:00 

16:00 

16:00 

16:00 

Do not enter a park after the above times, even if the 

gates are open. 
The gates of all parks and recreation grounds shall be opened from 8am 

each day, except for Christmas Day, when all parks, will remain closed, unless 
otherwise publicised. 


