



Please note Parks Staff may commence locking procedures 30 minutes before the closing times stated below.

Entering or remaining in the park during closing times may result in you being locked in the park.

January	6 13 20 27	16:00 16:30 16:30 17:00	July	6 13 20 27	21:30 21:30 21:30 21:00
February	3 10 17 24	17:00 17:00 17:30 17:30	August	3 10 17 24 31	21:00 20:30 20:30 20:30 20:30 20:00
March BST	2 9 16 23 31	18:00 18:00 18:00 18:30 19:30	September	7 14 21 28	20:00 19:30 19:30 19:00
April	6 13 20 27	19:30 20:00 20:00 20:00	October GMT	5 12 19 27	18:30 18:00 18:00 17:00
Мау	4 11 18 25	20:30 21:00 21:00 21:00	November	2 9 16 23 30	16:30 16:30 16:00 16:00 16:00
June	1 8 15 22 29	21:00 21:30 21:30 21:30 21:30	December	7 14 21 28	16:00 16:00 16:00 16:00

Do not enter a park after the above times, even if the gates are open.

The gates of all parks and recreation grounds shall be opened from 8am each day, except for Christmas Day, when all parks, will remain closed, unless otherwise publicised.